50-Pack M5 Screws - 10mm Long Computer/PC Case Fan Screws - Self-Tapping Computer Case
Fan Mounting Screws - Phillips/Flat Head - Fits M5 Fan Holes - Steel Zinc Plated - TAA
Product ID: M5FANSCREW10
This 50 pack of M5 screws are used to secure standard case fans with M5 mounting holes. 50 individual screws are
including making this an ideal solution for IT departments or repair shops that require plenty of screws on hand for
new system builds or upgrades.
These screws are manufactured using high-quality steel and feature a nickel plating. Each screw has a flat Philips
head and an M5 thread and are 10 mm in length.
The screws are self-tapping and install easily into threadless holes and can be installed using a standard Phillips
head (cross head) screwdriver.
M5FANSCREW10 is backed by a StarTech.com lifetime warranty and free lifetime 24/5 multi-lingual North American
based technical support. StarTech.com has been the IT professionals' choice for over 30 years.
Certifications, Reports and Compatibility
Applications
• Install standard 10 mm case fans with M5 mounting holes, into computer cases
Features
• HIGH-QUALITY M5x10mm SCREWS: These M5 screws are manufactured using high-quality steel with Nickel
plating and a flat recessed Philips head; Featuring an M5 thread and a 10mm length they fit standard computer case
fans with M5 holes
• EASY INSTALLATION: The PC case fan screws are self-tapping and install easily into threadless holes using
standard Phillips head screwdrivers
• STANDARDIZED DIMENSIONS: These 10mm long screws work with computer case fans that have a 10mm thick
enclosure with standard M5 fan holes
• 50 PACK: This package contains 50 individual M5 screws, providing an ideal number for multiple installations while
also providing inventory for future installations
• STARTECH.COM ADVANTAGE: IT professionals choice for over 30 years; These computer case fan mounting
screws are backed for life by StarTech.com, including free 24/5 North America based multi-lingual tech support
Hardware
Warranty 2 Years
Included Mounting Screws
Quantity per package 50
Head Pattern Phillips
Thread Type(s) M5
Physical
Characteristics
Color Silver
Materials Steel with Nickel Plating
Product Length 0.4 in [1.0 cm]
Product Width 0.2 in [0.6 cm]
Product Height 0.2 in [0.6 cm]
Weight of Product 0.0 oz [0.9 g]
Packaging
Information
Package Quantity 50
Package Length 2.6 in [6.6 cm]
Package Width 3.5 in [8.8 cm]
Package Height 0.6 in [1.4 cm]
Shipping (Package)
Weight
1.6 oz [46.0 g]
What's in the Box
Included in Package 50 - 10mm M5 Case Fan Mounting Screws
*Product appearance and specifications are subject to change without notice.